## PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

SITE NO. 3, BLOCK B, SECTOR 18-A MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH

Petition No. 01 of 2023 Date of Hearing: 30.08.2023

Date of Order: 31.08.2023

Petition under Section 86(1)(f) of Electricity Act, 2003 seeking directions to the Respondent No. 1, Punjab State Power Corporation Limited to pay Capacity Charges for the months of April and May 2020 to the Petitioner, GVK Power (Goindwal Sahib) Limited as per the Revised Energy Accounts dated 05.08.2022 issued by the Respondent No. 2, Punjab State Load Despatch Centre pursuant to the Commission Order dated 22.07.2022 in Petition No. 15 of 2020 filed by the Petitioner.

In the matter of:

GVK Power (Goindwal Sahib) LimitedPaigah House, 156-159 Sardar Patel Road, Secunderbad, 540003.

.....Petitioner

## **AND**

- Punjab State Power Corporation Limited (PSPCL)Through its CMD,PSEB Head Office, The Mall,Patiala (Punjab).
- 2. Punjab State Load Dispatch Centre (PSLDC)Through its Chief Engineer,SLDC Building near 220 KV Grid Station,PSTCL, Ablowal, Patiala 147 001,Punjab

.....Respondents

Commission: Sh. Viswajeet Khanna, Chairperson

Sh. Paramjeet Singh, Member

GVK: Sh. Janmali Manikala, Advocate

PSPCL: Sh. Sakya Singha Chaudhari, Advocate

Ms. Harmohan Kaur, CE/ARR&TR Sh. Baljinder Pal Singh, AE/TR-5

PSLDC: Sh. Vivek Goyal, Addl.SE

## ORDER

After hearing the parties, Order is reserved. Parties may file written submissions, if any, immediately.

Sd/- Sd/-

(Paramjeet Singh) (Viswajeet Khanna)
Member Chairperson

Chandigarh

Dated: 31.08.2023

1.0 -03